R
O
C
K
ER
 SW
ITC
H

	 K4       	 X	   X	   X	 X	                    X        X	  X	 X
NOTE: ( ) denotes momentary action.
K4 SERIES PART NUMBER CODE
NOTES:
• No momentary switches with dependent lights.
• �Neon lamps only to be coded with clear or
amber lenses.
• LED lenses must be clear or same color as LED.
• No legends on lamp side of switch.
• No dependent light in OFF positions.
• �All legends printed on actuators without
lens(es) will be white except actuator codes
C, F, J, M & R.
• �All legends printed on lenses will be white
except on clear lens(es) will be black.ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: K4AAKEEABA specifies Q.C. terminals, standard rating; bat handle; DPST two
position momentary ON, maintained OFF; 125VAC neon light; clear lens in positions “A”, no lens in position
“C”; dependent light ON in position “A”, wired to terminals 1 & 7; no legend.
K4 connector P/N C801765
Dependent Light
ON in position “A”
Wired to terms 1 & 7
Dependent Light
ON in position “C”
Wired to terms 2 & 8
Independent Light
at position “A”
Wired to terms 7 & 8
Independent Light
at position “C”
Wired to terms 7 & 8
Dependent Light
ON in position “A”
Wired to terms 1 & 7
Dependent Light
ON in position “C”
Wired to terms 2 & 8
Dependent Light
ON in position “A”
Wired to terms 1 & 7
Independent Light
at position “C”
Wired to terms 7 & 8
Independent Light
at position “A”
Wired to terms 7 & 8
Dependent Light
ON in position “C”
Wired to terms 2 & 8
Independent Light
at position “A”
Wired to terms 3 & 7
Independent Light
at position “C”
Wired to terms 4 & 8
Not available in DP
B.
C.
D.
E.
F.
G.
H.
J.
➀ �All legends are
white. Legend
cannot be on
the same side
as the lens.
D = Dependent Light
I = Independent Light
NOTE: LED anode (+) terminal
number shown in bold.

9. White*
Z. NONE**
PANEL PLUG PART NUMBER CODE
X      –       X               X               X              X
➀ �Available in Style A only.
➁ �Available in Style B only.
➂ �Additional colors available. Contact factory.
  *K3 series only.
**Molded plug only.
RANGE 0.025 - 0.105 OPTIONAL PANEL
GASKET RECOMMENDED
RANGE 0.105 - 0.187 WITHOUT GASKET
RANGE 0.025 – 0.105 OPTIONAL PANEL
GASKET RECOMMENDED
RANGE 0.105 – 0.187 WITHOUT GASKET
RANGE 0.025 - 0.105 OPTIONAL PANEL
GASKET RECOMMENDED
RANGE 0.102 - 0.187 WITHOUT GASKET
RANGE 0.025 - 0.105 OPTIONAL PANEL
GASKET RECOMMENDED
RANGE 0.105 - 0.187 WITHOUT GASKET
RANGE 0.025 – 0.105 OPTIONAL PANEL
GASKET RECOMMENDED
RANGE 0.105 – 0.187 WITHOUT GASKET
Panel Opening:	 Min.	 Typ.	 Max.
Width	 0.480	 0.515	 0.550
Length	 1.072	 1.099	 1.125
Panel Opening:	 Min.	 Typ.	 Max.
Width	 0.870	 0.937	 1.00
Length	 1.072	 1.099	 1.125
Panel Opening:	 Min.	 Typ.	 Max.
Width	 0.870	 0.937	 0.950
Length	 1.730	 1.768	 1.805
Panel Opening:	 Min.	 Typ.	 Max.
Width	 0.830	 0.863	 0.895
Length	 1.450	 1.513	 1.575
Panel Opening:	 Min.	 Typ.	 Max.
Width	 0.870	 0.937	 1.00
Length	 1.072	 1.099	 1.125
OPTIONAL PANEL
GASKET:
0.062” THICKNESS =
P/N 807039-1
0.031” THICKNESS =
P/N 807039-2
OPTIONAL PANEL
GASKET:
0.062” THICKNESS =
P/N 807038-1
0.031” THICKNESS =
P/N 807038-2
OPTIONAL PANEL
GASKET:
P/N C807037
OPTIONAL PANEL
GASKET:
0.062” THICKNESS =
P/N 807038-1
0.031” THICKNESS =
P/N 807038-2
OPTIONAL PANEL
GASKET:
P/N C807109
K1 THROUGH K5 & R2 PANEL PLUGS
262    OTTO Full Line Catalog	 Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
LED VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATINGS TABLE
AP
APPENDIX
K1, K2, K3P and K4 LIGHTING VOLTAGE/CURRENT COMPONENTS RATINGS
LIGHT SOURCE VOLTAGE
CATEGORY
LIGHT SOURCE
COLOR